

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37057 OF 2025

Laxman Ramchandra Thali & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Ms. Prachi Shukla i/b. V. K. Dubey Associates for the Petitioners.
Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for the Respondent-State

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 17th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners.
2. Learned AGP submits that copy of the Petition has not been served.
3. Copy be served on the office of learned Government Pleader within one week.
4. List in the same category on 11/03/2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)