

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 37057 OF 2025**

Laxman Ramchandra Thali and others ... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra,

At the instance of City Survey Officer and others ... Respondents

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

. On 17.02.2026, an adjournment was sought on behalf of the petitioners and hence, the petition was directed to be listed on 11.03.2026.

2. On the said date, due to paucity of time, it could not be taken up for consideration and hence, it is listed today.

3. Today, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners. It appears that the petitioners are not serious about pursuing the present petition.

4. Hence, list on 17.04.2026, under the caption 'for dismissal'.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)